
EVENT SCHEDULE 
Date / Day Time Details
8th July 
Saturday

Arrival of Delegations 
Unofficial Training on all ranges

9th July 
Sunday

Pre-Event Training Skeet  M / W 
Opening Ceremony

10th July 
Monday

Skeet Qualification Individual  M / W - Day 1   50 Targets 
Thematic Conference - Digital Evolution of Shotgun Sports

11th July 
Tuesday

Skeet Qualification Individual  M / W - Day 2    50 Targets 
Thematic Conference - Hi-end athletic preparation

12th July 
Wednesday

               Skeet Qualification Individual M / W – Day 3   25 Targets 
Final Skeet Women 
Final Skeet Men 
Victory Ceremony

13th July 
Thurday

Qualification Skeet Mixed Team - 75 Targets 
Final Skeet Mixed Team  
Victory Ceremony

14th July 
Friday

Pre-Event Training Trap  M / W 
Thematic Conference - Healthy feeding and nutrition in 
sports world 
Prewiew of new system of automatic data processing

15th July 
Saturday

Trap Qualification Individual M / W - Day 1   75 Targets 
Thematic Conference - Environmental Management in 
Shooting Activities and renewable energies

16th July 
Sunday

Trap Qualification Individual M / W  - Day 2   50 Targets 
Final Trap Women 
Final Trap Men 
Victory Ceremony 

17th July 
Monday

Departures of Delegations

8

3.00 pm

6.00 pm

4.30 pm

3.00 pm

11.00 am

11.00 am

11.00 am

11.00 am

5.30 pm

8.30 am

8.30 am

8.30 am

8.30 am

8.30 am

8.30 am

8.30 am

4.30 pm
3.00 pm
8.30 am


