

ISSF WORLD CUP SHOTGUN LONATO DEL GARDA, ITA

8 - 17 JULY 2023

EVENT SCHEDULE

Date / Day	Time	Details
8 th July Saturday		Arrival of Delegations Unofficial Training on all ranges
9 th July Sunday	8.30 am 6.00 pm	Pre-Event Training Skeet M / W Opening Ceremony
10 th July Monday	8.30 am 11.00 am	Skeet Qualification Individual M / W - Day 1 50 Targets Thematic Conference - Digital Evolution of Shotgun Sports
11 th July Tuesday	8.30 am 11.00 am	Skeet Qualification Individual M / W - Day 2 50 Targets Thematic Conference - Hi-end athletic preparation
12 th July Wednesday	8.30 am 3.00 pm 4.30 pm	Skeet Qualification Individual M / W – Day 3 25 Targets Final Skeet Women Final Skeet Men Victory Ceremony
13 th July Thurday	8.30 am 3.00 pm	Qualification Skeet Mixed Team - 75 Targets Final Skeet Mixed Team Victory Ceremony
14 th July Friday	8.30 am 11.00 am 5.30 pm	Pre-Event Training Trap M / W Thematic Conference - Healthy feeding and nutrition in sports world Prewiew of new system of automatic data processing
15 th July Saturday	8.30 am 11.00 am	Trap Qualification Individual M / W - Day 1 75 Targets Thematic Conference - Environmental Management in Shooting Activities and renewable energies
16 th July Sunday	8.30 am 3.00 pm 4.30 pm	Trap Qualification Individual M / W - Day 2 50 Targets Final Trap Women Final Trap Men Victory Ceremony
17 th July Monday		Departures of Delegations